



\$~10

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 87/2024

MADANJIT SINGH OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri with Mr. Amer Vaid
Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Matter is taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared a holiday on account of Delhi Assembly Election, 2025.

.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 02.04.2025.

**READER TO MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/SM