



\$~O-57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 87/2024 and , I.A. 45305/2024, I.A. 7451/2025, I.A. 12083/2025

MADANJIT SINGH OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shalni Bhardwaj, Mr. Aditya Sharma and Mr. Avichal Mishra, Advs for R-2.

Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with Mr. Abhumanyu Kapoor, Adv for respondent/ GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 04.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

aks