



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 87/2024**

MADANJIT SINGH OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Mr. Amer
Vaid and Ms. Vagmi Singh, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv. for State.
Ms. Aastha Dhawan and Mr. Vedic
Thukral, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

I.A. 12083/2025 (by respondent no.2 under Order VI Rule 16 read with Section 151 CPC)

1. Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that reply to the present application was filed. However, the same has not come on record but rejoinder to the application is on record.

2. The Registry is directed to place the reply on record before the next date.

3. Re-notify on 07.05.2026.

I.A. 45305/2024 (by petitioner under Order XI Rule 14 CPC)

4. Re-notify on 07.05.2026.



I.A. 7451/2025 (by respondent no.2 under Order XI Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC)

5. Let pleadings be completed in the present application before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 07.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

aj