



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 87/2024**

MADANJIT SINGH OBEROI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Imran Khan, Adv. for R-2.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Mr. Abhimanyu Kapoor, Advs. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

I.A. 45305/2024, I.A. 7451/2025 & I.A. 12083/2025

It is already 04.45 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 29.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 7, 2026

N.S. ASWAL